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PRECINCTS REPORTING -
VOTING AT POLLS

COUNCIL DISTRICT 1
COUNCIL DISTRICT 2
COUNCIL DISTRICT 3
COUNCIL DISTRICT 4
COUNCIL DISTRICT 5
COUNCIL DISTRICT 6
COUNCIL DISTRICT 7
COUNCIL DISTRICT 8
COUNCIL DISTRICT 9
COUNCIL DISTRICT 10
COUNCIL DISTRICT 11
COUNCIL DISTRICT 12
COUNCIL DISTRICT 13
COUNCIL DISTRICT 14
COUNCIL DISTRICT 15
CITY OF LOS ANGELES
OUTSIDE LA - LAUSD AND LACCD
OUTSIDE LA - LACCD ONLY
TOTAL VOTING AT POLLS

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

PRIMARY NOMINATING & CONSOLIDATED ELECTIONS

Total

51
105
110
115
147

59

59

92

62

81
134
113

73

73

86

1,360

79

126
1,565

Number
Reporting

51
105
110
115
147

59

59

92

62

81
134
113

73

73

86

1,360

79

126
1,565

Percent
Reporting

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
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TOTAL BALLOTS CAST (Including Vote-By-Mail)

Number  Ballots

Registered

1,596,165 285,658
146,732 8,726
234,340 14,664

1,977,237 309,048

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

OUTSIDE LA - LAUSD AND LACCD
OUTSIDE LA - LACCD ONLY
TOTAL BALLOTS CAST

SUMMARY OF BALLOTS CAST

Ballots

Cast

TOTAL AT POLL BALLOTS 194,326
TOTAL VOTE-BY-MAIL BALLOTS 114,722
GRAND TOTAL OF BALLOTS CAST 309,048

Percent

Cast Reporting

17.90%
5.95%
6.26%

15.63%

Percent
62.88%
37.12%
100.00%

Portions of the Los Angeles Unified School District (LAUSD) and Community College District (LACCD) elections are being consolidated with and conducted
by other cities. Those results will be reported on a separate bulletin and must be added to the results on this bulletin to determine the total votes cast.
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MAYOR

CARLOS ALVAREZ

GORDON TURNER

WALTER MOORE

PHIL JENNERJAHN

JAMES HARRIS

DAVID R HERNANDEZ

BRUCE DARIAN

ANTONIO R. VILLARAIGOSA
DAVID "ZUMA DOGG" SALTSBURG
CRAIG X RUBIN

CITY ATTORNEY
MICHAEL RICHARD AMERIAN
DAVID BERGER
CARMEN "NUCH" TRUTANICH
NOEL WEISS
JACK WEISS

CITY CONTROLLER

KATHLEEN "SUZY" EVANS
WENDY GREUEL
NICK PATSAOURAS

COUNCIL DISTRICT 1

ED P. REYES
JESSE ROSAS

COUNCIL DISTRICT 3

DENNIS P. ZINE
JEFF BORNSTEIN

PRIMARY NOMINATING & CONSOLIDATED ELECTIONS

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Votes
3,047
17,554
71,937
2,432
2,461
5,225
5,691
152,613
9,115
4,158

Votes

45,737
36,905
72,612
13,445
95,905

Votes
47,758

168,680
41,464

Votes

7,608
2,395

Votes

17,370
7,027

MARCH 3, 2009

Percent COUNCIL DISTRICT 5
1.11% ADEENA N. BLEICH
6.40% PAUL KORETZ

26.23% RON GALPERIN
0.89% DAVID T. VAHEDI
0.90% ROBERT SCHWARTZ
1.91% ROBYN RITTER SIMON
2.08%

55.65% COUNCIL DISTRICT 7
3.32% RICHARD ALARCON
1.52%

COUNCIL DISTRICT 9

Percent JAN C. PERRY

17.29%

13.95% COUNCIL DISTRICT 11

27.44% HARRY "CRAIG" WILSON
5.08% BILL ROSENDAHL

36.24%

COUNCIL DISTRICT 13

Percent ERIC GARCETTI

18.52% GARY SLOSSBERG

65.40%

16.08% COUNCIL DISTRICT 15

JANICE HAHN

Percent CHRIS SALABAJ

76.06%

23.94% BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 2

MONICA GARCIA

Percent

71.20% BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 4

28.80%

STEVE ZIMMER
MIKE STRYER

BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 6

NURY MARTINEZ
LOUIS PUGLIESE

Page 2
Votes Percent
5,065 15.84%
6,881 21.51%
4874 15.24%
6,945 21.71%
3,762 11.76%
4,458 13.94%
Votes Percent
8,450 100.00%
Votes Percent
7,158 100.00%
Votes Percent
6,822 24.93%

20,539 75.07%
Votes Percent
8,605 72.12%
3,326 27.88%
Votes Percent

10,869 76.07%
3,420 23.93%
Votes Percent

22,123 100.00%
Votes Percent

31,281 55.74%

24,840 44.26%
Votes Percent

14,584 50.92%

14,057 49.08%

1) Scattered write-in votes: Mayor - 21.

2) Portions of the Los Angeles Unified School District (LAUSD) and Community College District (LACCD) elections are being consolidated with and
conducted by other Cities. Those results will be reported on a separate bulletin and must be added to the results on this bulletin to determine the total votes

cast.
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COMMUNITY COLLEGE SEAT 2
STEVE FINLEY
LADY CAGE-BARILE
ART SIMS
TINA PARK
ANGELA J. REDDOCK

COMMUNITY COLLEGE SEAT 4

ROY BURNS
KELLY CANDAELE

COMMUNITY COLLEGE SEAT 6
GREG AKILI
ROBERT NAKAHIRO
LIVI BAKOZVICH
JOZEF THOMAS ESSAVI
JANE ARDIGO SCOTT
NANCY PEARLMAN

COMMUNITY COLLEGE SEAT 7

KURT S. LOWRY
MIGUEL SANTIAGO

CHARTER AMENDMENT A - FIRE DEPARTMENT
INDEPENDENT ASSESSOR

YES

NO

CHARTER AMENDMENT AND ORDINANCE
PROPOSITION B - SOLAR ENERGY AND JOB
CREATION PROGRAM

YES

NO

Votes

26,151
27,775
26,299
47,893
120,046

Votes

87,397
151,218

Votes
17,845
31,968
12,918
33,136
28,708

118,136

Votes

107,933
132,676

Votes

132,037
116,042

Votes

129,925
132,569

Percent
10.54%
11.19%
10.60%
19.30%
48.37%

Percent

36.63%
63.37%

Percent

7.35%
13.17%

5.32%
13.65%
11.83%
48.67%

Percent

44.86%
55.14%

Percent

53.22%
46.78%

Percent

49.50%
50.50%

MARCH 3, 2009

CHARTER AMENDMENT C - DISABLED CHILDREN Votes
SURVIVOR BENEFIT OF THE FIRE AND POLICE
PENSION PLAN

YES 168,786
NO 83,134
CHARTER AMENDMENT D - SURVIVOR BENEFIT Votes

PURCHASE PROGRAM FOR RETIREES OF THE FIRE

AND POLICE PENSION PLAN
YES 176,950
NO 73,212

CHARTER AMENDMENT E - ECONOMIC INCENTIVES Votes
FOR BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT
YES 119,943
NO 131,272

Page 3

Percent

67.00%
33.00%

Percent

70.73%
29.27%

Percent

47.75%
52.25%

1) Scattered write-in votes: Mayor - 21.

2) Portions of the Los Angeles Unified School District (LAUSD) and Community College District (LACCD) elections are being consolidated with and
conducted by other Cities. Those results will be reported on a separate bulletin and must be added to the results on this bulletin to determine the total votes

cast.
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CITY OF LOS ANGELES
PRIMARY NOMINATING AND CONSOLIDATED ELECTIONS
OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

MARCH 3, 2009

COMBINED FINAL TOTALS
FOR LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND LOS ANGELES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT RACES
(Incorporates City of Los Angeles official results with official results from other cities with consolidated elections)

CONDUCTED BY
BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 4 City of LA | Other Cities Total Percent
STEVE ZIMMER 31,281 2,461 33,742 56.66%
MIKE STRYER 24,840 971 25,811 43.34%
CONDUCTED BY
BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 6 City of LA | Other Cities Total Percent
NURY MARTINEZ 14,584 595 15,179 51.01%
LOUIS PUGLIESE 14,057 519 14,576 48.99%

CONDUCTED BY

BOARD OF TRUSTEES SEAT 2 City of LA | Other Cities Total Percent
STEVE FINLEY 26,151 6,566 32,717 11.50%
LADY CAGE-BARILE 27,775 3,927 31,702 11.15%
ART SIMS 26,299 3,816 30,115 10.59%
TINA PARK 47,893 8,276 56,169 19.75%
ANGELA J. REDDOCK 120,046 13,632 133,678 47.01%

CONDUCTED BY

BOARD OF TRUSTEES SEAT 4 City of LA | Other Cities Total Percent
ROY BURNS 87,397 13,441 100,838 36.96%
KELLY CANDAELE 151,218 20,745 171,963 63.04%

CONDUCTED BY

BOARD OF TRUSTEES SEAT 6 City of LA | Other Cities Total Percent
GREG AKILI 17,845 2,588 20,433 7.38%
ROBERT NAKAHIRO 31,968 7,683 39,651 14.32%
LIVI BAKOZVICH 12,918 1,506 14,424 5.21%
JOZEF THOMAS ESSAVI 33,136 2,198 35,334 12.76%
JANE ARDIGO SCOTT 28,708 4,169 32,877 11.88%
NANCY PEARLMAN 118,136 15,965 134,101 48.44%

CONDUCTED BY

BOARD OF TRUSTEES SEAT 7 City of LA | Other Cities Total Percent
KURT S. LOWRY 107,933 14,146 122,079 44.59%
MIGUEL SANTIAGO 132,676 19,027 151,703 55.41%
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NOTE: Voters in consolidated cities are eligible to vote only in their LAUSD race. Voters in LACCD are eligible to vote on all seats.

CONSOLIDATED CITY ELECTIONS

Los Angeles Unified School District

CITY OF LOS ANGELES
PRIMARY NOMINATING AND CONSOLIDATED ELECTIONS

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS
MARCH 3, 2009

CITY District 4 District 6
These cities consolidated ~
elections with the City of Los | o w a
Angeles for LAUSD and g w = =
LACCD races. % % E % < 9 2 %
City of Beverly Hills 1 50.00% 1 50.00% * * * *
City of Calabasas 0 0 * * * *
City of San Fernando * * * * 595 53.41% 519  46.59%
City of West Hollywood 2,460 71.72% 970 28.28% * * * *

TOTAL 2461 7171% [ 971 28.29% | 595 53.41% [ 519  46.59%
* City voters not eligible to vote in this race

Los Angeles Community College District
CITY Seat 2 Seat 4 Seat 6 Seat 7
w
These cities consolidated = « w o S z o
elections with the City of Los | o S 8 - o £ = = = > g
Angeles for LACCD races. ] 8 2 % 9 £ 2 S g e S E x ES S
L) S 5% g & 2% S e ES S i 3 o S % S

City of Bell 223 17.04% 243 1856% 98  7.49% 403 30.79% 342 26.13% 589 47.35% 655 52.65% 99  818% 185 15.29% 39 3.22% 83  6.86% 249 20.58% 555 4587%( 336 27.18% 900 72.82%
City of Beverly Hills 545 1524% 344  9.62% 587 16.42% 617 17.26% 1,482 41.45%| 1301 3857% 2,072 61.43% 121 337% 395 10.99% 237 6.60% 264 7.35% 405 1127% 2171 60.42%( 1,790 5451% 1,494 45.49%
City of Calabasas 245  1427% 169  9.84% 296 17.24% 337 19.63% 670 39.02% 660 38.89% 1,037 61.11% 81 495% 194 11.86% 134 819% 143  8.74% 217 13.26% 867 53.00%(| 873 55.39% 703 44.61%
City of Carson 2,111 22.98% 877  955% 677 7.3T% 1,987 21.63% 3534 38.47%| 3,437 3927% 5315 60.73% 806  9.41% 1,878 21.93% 262  3.06% 350 4.09% 1063 12.41% 4,204 49.09%| 3,426 41.17% 4,896 58.83%
City of Commerce 260 2217% 183 15.60% 101  8.61% 350  29.84% 279 23.79% 401  43.30% 525 56.70% 88  9.61% 190 20.74% 36 3.93% 59  6.44% 134 14.63% 409 44.65%( 214 23.04% 715 76.96%
City of Cudahy 242 2121% 253 22.17% 74 6.49% 281 24.63% 291 25.50% 524 46.66% 599 53.34% 167  17.77% 197 20.96% 40  4.26% 49 521% 64  6.81% 423 45.00%( 289 2220% 1,013 77.80%
City of Gardena 612 1855% 274  831% 257 7.79% 791 2398% 1,365 41.38%| 1,222 37.73% 2,017 62.27% 232 7.32% 1,085 34.23% 69 218% 133 420% 297 9.37% 1354 42.71%( 1,388 46.01% 1,629 53.99%
City of Monterey Park 750 1537% 466  9.55% 421  8.63% 1540 31.55% 1,704 34.91%| 1666 37.78% 2,744 62.22% 307  6.58% 1,702 36.50% 125  268% 273  585% 564 1210% 1,692 36.29%| 1,670 39.80% 2526 60.20%
City of Palos Verdes Estates | 198 9.54% 221 10.65% 511 24.61% 298  14.35% 848 40.85% 742 3751% 1236 62.49% 65 323% 369 18.35% 210 1044% 323 16.06% 199  9.90% 845 42.02%( 1220 61.80% 754 38.20%
City of San Fernando 200 19.74% 154 1520% 99  9.77% 292 28.83% 268 26.46% 457 46.21% 532 53.79% 88  9.63% 182 19.91% 36 3.94% 57  6.24% 122 13.35% 429  46.94%( 292 31.40% 638 68.60%
City of San Gabriel 393 1842% 213 9.99% 272 12.75% 529 24.80% 726 34.04% 799 39.99% 1,199 60.01% 148 7.28% 464 22.82% 111 546% 149 733% 279 13.72% 882 43.38%| 960 48.93% 1,002 51.07%
City of South Gate 284  18.66% 229 15.05% 124  8.15% 400  26.28% 485 31.87% 599  43.19% 788 56.81% 162 11.81% 283 20.63% 61  4.45% 87 6.34% 190 13.85% 589 42.93%( 414 29.38% 995 70.62%
City of West Hollywood 503 1576% 301  9.43% 299 9.37% 451 14.13% 1,638 51.32%| 1,044 34.01% 2,026 65.99% 224 7.25% 559 18.10% 146 473% 228  7.38% 386  12.50% 1,545 50.03%| 1274 41.96% 1762 58.04%

TOTAL 6,566 18.13%] 3,927 10.84%[3,816 10.54%] 8,276 22.85%][ 13,632 37.64%| 13,441 39.32% [20,745 60.68% [ 2,588  7.59%][ 7,683 22.52% [ 1506  4.42%[ 2,198  6.44%| 4,169 12.22%] 15965 46.81%] 14,146  42.64%] 19,027 57.36%




