Page 1

# CITY OF LOS ANGELES PRIMARY NOMINATING & CONSOLIDATED ELECTIONS OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS MARCH 3, 2009

### PRECINCTS REPORTING - VOTING AT POLLS

3/19/2009 6:13:12 PM

### **TOTAL BALLOTS CAST (Including Vote-By-Mail)**

	Total	Number Reporting	Percent Reporting	Number Ballots Percent Registered Cast Reporting
COUNCIL DISTRICT 1 COUNCIL DISTRICT 2 COUNCIL DISTRICT 3 COUNCIL DISTRICT 4 COUNCIL DISTRICT 5 COUNCIL DISTRICT 6 COUNCIL DISTRICT 7 COUNCIL DISTRICT 7 COUNCIL DISTRICT 8 COUNCIL DISTRICT 9 COUNCIL DISTRICT 10	51 105 110 115 147 59 59 92 62 81	51 105 110 115 147 59 59 92 62 81	100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%	CITY OF LOS ANGELES 1,596,165 285,658 17.90% OUTSIDE LA - LAUSD AND LACCD 146,732 8,726 5.95% OUTSIDE LA - LACCD ONLY 234,340 14,664 6.26% TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 1,977,237 309,048 15.63%
COUNCIL DISTRICT 11 COUNCIL DISTRICT 12	134 113	134 113	100.00% 100.00%	SUMMARY OF BALLOTS CAST
COUNCIL DISTRICT 13 COUNCIL DISTRICT 14 COUNCIL DISTRICT 15 CITY OF LOS ANGELES OUTSIDE LA - LAUSD AND LACCD OUTSIDE LA - LACCD ONLY TOTAL VOTING AT POLLS	73 73 86 1,360 79 126 1,565	73 73 86 1,360 79 126 1,565	100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%	TOTAL AT POLL BALLOTS 194,326 62.88% TOTAL VOTE-BY-MAIL BALLOTS 114,722 37.12% GRAND TOTAL OF BALLOTS CAST 309,048 100.00%

#### CERTIFIED FINAL BULLETIN

As of: 3/19/2009 6:13:12 PM

# CITY OF LOS ANGELES PRIMARY NOMINATING & CONSOLIDATED ELECTIONS OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS MARCH 3, 2009

MAYOR	Votes	Percent	COUNCIL DISTRICT 5	Votes	Percent
CARLOS ALVAREZ	3,047	1.11%	ADEENA N. BLEICH	5,065	15.84%
GORDON TURNER	17,554	6.40%	PAUL KORETZ	6,881	21.51%
WALTER MOORE	71,937	26.23%	RON GALPERIN	4,874	15.24%
PHIL JENNERJAHN	2,432	0.89%	DAVID T. VAHEDI	6,945	21.71%
JAMES HARRIS	2,461	0.90%	ROBERT SCHWARTZ	3,762	11.76%
DAVID R HERNANDEZ	5,225	1.91%	ROBYN RITTER SIMON	4,458	13.94%
BRUCE DARIAN	5,691	2.08%			
ANTONIO R. VILLARAIGOSA	152,613	55.65%	COUNCIL DISTRICT 7	Votes	Percent
DAVID "ZUMA DOGG" SALTSBURG	9,115	3.32%	RICHARD ALARCÓN	8,450	100.00%
CRAIG X RUBIN	4,158	1.52%			
			COUNCIL DISTRICT 9	Votes	Percent
CITY ATTORNEY	Votes	Percent	JAN C. PERRY	7,158	100.00%
MICHAEL RICHARD AMERIAN	45,737	17.29%			
DAVID BERGER	36,905	13.95%	COUNCIL DISTRICT 11	Votes	Percent
CARMEN "NUCH" TRUTANICH	72,612	27.44%	HARRY "CRAIG" WILSON	6,822	24.93%
NOEL WEISS	13,445	5.08%	BILL ROSENDAHL	20,539	75.07%
JACK WEISS	95,905	36.24%			
OITY CONTROLLER	V-1	D	COUNCIL DISTRICT 13	Votes	Percent
CITY CONTROLLER	Votes	Percent	ERIC GARCETTI	8,605	72.12%
KATHLEEN "SUZY" EVANS	47,758	18.52%	GARY SLOSSBERG	3,326	27.88%
WENDY GREUEL	168,680	65.40%			
NICK PATSAOURAS	41,464	16.08%	COUNCIL DISTRICT 15	Votes	Percent
COUNCIL DISTRICT 4	Votes	Davaget	JANICE HAHN	10,869	76.07%
COUNCIL DISTRICT 1	Votes	Percent	CHRIS SALABAJ	3,420	23.93%
ED P. REYES	7,608	76.06%			_
JESSE ROSAS	2,395	23.94%	BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 2	Votes	Percent
COUNCIL DISTRICT 3	Votes	Percent	MÓNICA GARCÍA	22,123	100.00%
DENNIS P. ZINE			DOADD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 4	V-1	D
JEFF BORNSTEIN	17,370	71.20%	BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 4	Votes	Percent
JEFF BORINSTEIN	7,027	28.80%	STEVE ZIMMER	31,281	55.74%
			MIKE STRYER	24,840	44.26%
			<b>BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 6</b>	Votes	Percent
			NURY MARTINEZ	14,584	50.92%
			LOUIS PUGLIESE	14,057	49.08%

<sup>1)</sup> Scattered write-in votes: Mayor - 21.

<sup>2)</sup> Portions of the Los Angeles Unified School District (LAUSD) and Community College District (LACCD) elections are being consolidated with and conducted by other Cities. Those results will be reported on a separate bulletin and must be added to the results on this bulletin to determine the total votes cast.

#### Page 3

### CITY OF LOS ANGELES PRIMARY NOMINATING & CONSOLIDATED ELECTIONS OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

MARCH 3, 2009

COMMUNITY COLLEGE SEAT 2  STEVE FINLEY LADY CAGE-BARILE	<b>Votes</b> 26,151 27,775	Percent 10.54% 11.19%	CHARTER AMENDMENT C - DISABLED CHILDREN Votes SURVIVOR BENEFIT OF THE FIRE AND POLICE PENSION PLAN	Percent
ART SIMS	26,299	10.60%	YES 168,786	67.00%
TINA PARK	47,893	19.30%	NO 83,134	33.00%
ANGELA J. REDDOCK	120,046	48.37%		
COMMUNITY COLLEGE SEAT 4	Votes	Percent		Percent
			PURCHASE PROGRAM FOR RETIREES OF THE FIRE	
ROY BURNS	87,397	36.63%	AND POLICE PENSION PLAN	
KELLY CANDAELE	151,218	63.37%	YES 176,950	70.73%
COMMUNITY COLLEGE SEAT 6	Votes	Percent	NO 73,212	29.27%
GREG AKILI	17,845	7.35%	CHARTER AMENDMENT E - ECONOMIC INCENTIVES Votes	Percent
ROBERT NAKAHIRO	31,968	13.17%	FOR BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT	
LIVI BAKOZVICH	12,918	5.32%	YES 119.943	47.75%
JOZEF THOMAS ESSAVI	33,136	13.65%	NO 131,272	52.25%
JANE ARDIGO SCOTT	28,708	11.83%		
NANCY PEARLMAN	118,136	48.67%		
COMMUNITY COLLEGE SEAT 7	Votes	Percent		
KURT S. LOWRY	107.933	44.86%		
MIGUEL SANTIAGO	132,676	55.14%		
CHARTER AMENDMENT A - FIRE DEPARTMENT INDEPENDENT ASSESSOR	Votes	Percent		
YES	132,037	53.22%		
NO	116,042	46.78%		
CHARTER AMENDMENT AND ORDINANCE PROPOSITION B - SOLAR ENERGY AND JOB CREATION PROGRAM	Votes	Percent		
YES	129,925	49.50%		
NO	132,569	50.50%		

<sup>1)</sup> Scattered write-in votes: Mayor - 21.

<sup>2)</sup> Portions of the Los Angeles Unified School District (LAUSD) and Community College District (LACCD) elections are being consolidated with and conducted by other Cities. Those results will be reported on a separate bulletin and must be added to the results on this bulletin to determine the total votes cast.

OFFICIAL FINAL BULLETIN as of: 3/19/2009

### CITY OF LOS ANGELES PRIMARY NOMINATING AND CONSOLIDATED ELECTIONS OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS MARCH 3, 2009

#### **COMBINED FINAL TOTALS**

FOR LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND LOS ANGELES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT RACES (Incorporates City of Los Angeles official results with official results from other cities with consolidated elections)

	CONDUC	TED BY		
BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 4	City of LA	Other Cities	Total	Percent
STEVE ZIMMER	31,281	2,461	33,742	56.66%
MIKE STRYER	24,840	971	25,811	43.34%
			,	

	CONDUC	TED BY		
BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 6	City of LA	Other Cities	Total	Percent
NURY MARTINEZ LOUIS PUGLIESE	14,584 14,057	595 519	15,179 14,576	

	CONDUC	TED BY		
BOARD OF TRUSTEES SEAT 2	City of LA	Other Cities	Total	Percent
STEVE FINLEY	26,151	6,566	32,717	11.50%
LADY CAGE-BARILE	27,775	3,927	31,702	11.15%
ART SIMS	26,299	3,816	30,115	10.59%
TINA PARK	47,893	8,276	56,169	19.75%
ANGELA J. REDDOCK	120,046	13,632	133,678	47.01%

	CONDUC	TED BY		
BOARD OF TRUSTEES SEAT 4	City of LA	Other Cities	Total	Percent
ROY BURNS KELLY CANDAELE	87,397 151,218	- 1	,	

	CONDUC	TED BY		
BOARD OF TRUSTEES SEAT 6	City of LA	Other Cities	Total	Percent
GREG AKILI	17,845	2,588	20,433	7.38%
ROBERT NAKAHIRO	31,968	7,683	39,651	14.32%
LIVI BAKOZVICH	12,918	1,506	14,424	5.21%
JOZEF THOMAS ESSAVI	33,136	2,198	35,334	12.76%
JANE ARDIGO SCOTT	28,708	4,169	32,877	11.88%
NANCY PEARLMAN	118,136	15,965	134,101	48.44%
NANCY PEARLMAN	118,136	15,965	134,101	48

BOARD OF TRUSTEES SEAT 7	CONDUC City of LA	Other Cities	Total	Percent			
KURT S. LOWRY MIGUEL SANTIAGO	107,933 132,676		122,079 151,703				

### CITY OF LOS ANGELES PRIMARY NOMINATING AND CONSOLIDATED ELECTIONS OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS MARCH 3, 2009

NOTE: Voters in consolidated cities are eligible to vote only in their LAUSD race. Voters in LACCD are eligible to vote on all seats.

#### CONSOLIDATED CITY ELECTIONS

	Los Angeles Unified School District													
CITY	District -	4			District 6									
These cities consolidated elections with the City of Los Angeles for LAUSD and LACCD races.	ZIMMER	%	STRYER	%	MARTINEZ	%	PUGLIESE	%						
City of Beverly Hills	1	50.00%	1	50.00%	*	*	*	*						
City of Calabasas	0		0		*	*	*	*						
City of San Fernando	*	*	*	*	595	53.41%	519	46.59%						
City of West Hollywood	2,460	71.72%	970	28.28%	*	*	*	*						
TOTAL	2,461	71.71%	971	28.29%	595	53.41%	519	46.59%						

<sup>\*</sup> City voters not eligible to vote in this race

											Los	Angeles	Community C	ollege	District													
CITY	Seat 2							Seat 4			Seat 6											Seat 7						
These cities consolidated elections with the City of Los Angeles for LACCD races.	FINLEY	%	CAGE-BARILE		SIMS	%	PARK		REDDOCK		BURNS	%	CANDAELE	AKILI		NAKAHIRO	BAKOZVICH		ESSAVI		SCOTT		PEARLMAN		LOWRY	%	SANTIAGO	%
City of Bell	223	17.04%	243	18.56%	98	7.49%	403	30.79%	342	26.13%	589	47.35%	655 52.65%	99	8.18%	185 15.29%	39	3.22%	83	6.86%	249	20.58%	555	45.87%	336	27.18%		
City of Beverly Hills	545	15.24%	344	9.62%	587	16.42%	617	17.26%	1,482	41.45%	1,301	38.57%	2,072 61.43%	121	3.37%	395 10.99%	237	6.60%	264	7.35%	405	11.27%	2,171	60.42%	1,790	54.51%		45.49%
City of Calabasas	245	14.27%	169	9.84%	296	17.24%	337	19.63%		39.02%	660	38.89%	1,037 61.11%	81	4.95%	194 11.86%	134	8.19%	143	8.74%	217	13.26%	867	53.00%	873	55.39%		44.61%
City of Carson	2,111	22.98%	877	9.55%	677	7.37%	1,987	21.63%	3,534	38.47%	3,437	39.27%	5,315 60.73%	806	9.41%	1,878 21.93%	262	3.06%	350	4.09%	1063	12.41%	4,204	49.09%	3,426	41.17%	4,896	58.83%
City of Commerce	260	22.17%	183	15.60%	101	8.61%	350	29.84%	279	23.79%	401	43.30%	525 56.70%	88	9.61%	190 20.74%	36	3.93%	59	6.44%	134	14.63%	409	44.65%	214	23.04%	715	76.96%
City of Cudahy	242	21.21%	253	22.17%	74	6.49%	281	24.63%	291	25.50%	524	46.66%	599 53.34%	167	17.77%	197 20.96%	40	4.26%	49	5.21%	64	6.81%	423	45.00%	289	22.20%	1,013	77.80%
City of Gardena	612	18.55%	274	8.31%	257	7.79%	791	23.98%	1,365	41.38%	1,222	37.73%	2,017 62.27%	232	7.32%	1,085 34.23%	69	2.18%	133	4.20%	297	9.37%	1,354	42.71%	1,388	46.01%	1,629	53.99%
City of Monterey Park	750	15.37%	466	9.55%	421	8.63%	1,540	31.55%	1,704	34.91%	1,666	37.78%	2,744 62.22%	307	6.58%	1,702 36.50%	125	2.68%	273	5.85%	564	12.10%	1,692	36.29%	1,670	39.80%	2,526	60.20%
City of Palos Verdes Estates	198	9.54%	221	10.65%	511	24.61%	298	14.35%	848	40.85%	742	37.51%	1,236 62.49%	65	3.23%	369 18.35%	210	10.44%	323	16.06%	199	9.90%	845	42.02%	1,220	61.80%	754	38.20%
City of San Fernando	200	19.74%	154	15.20%	99	9.77%	292	28.83%	268	26.46%	457	46.21%	532 53.79%	88	9.63%	182 19.91%	36	3.94%	57	6.24%	122	13.35%	429	46.94%	292	31.40%	638	68.60%
City of San Gabriel	393	18.42%	213	9.99%	272	12.75%	529	24.80%	726	34.04%	799	39.99%	1,199 60.01%	148	7.28%	464 22.82%	111	5.46%	149	7.33%	279	13.72%	882	43.38%	960	48.93%	1,002	51.07%
City of South Gate	284	18.66%	229	15.05%	124	8.15%	400	26.28%	485	31.87%	599	43.19%	788 56.81%	162	11.81%	283 20.63%	61	4.45%	87	6.34%	190	13.85%	589	42.93%	414	29.38%	995	70.62%
City of West Hollywood	503	15.76%	301	9.43%	299	9.37%	451	14.13%	1,638	51.32%	1,044	34.01%	2,026 65.99%	224	7.25%	559 18.10%	146	4.73%	228	7.38%	386	12.50%	1,545	50.03%	1,274	41.96%	1,762	58.04%
TOTAL	6,566	18.13%	3,927	10.84%	3,816	10.54%	8,276	22.85%	13,632	37.64%	13,441	39.32%	20,745 60.68%	2,588	7.59%	7,683 22.52%	1,506	4.42%	2,198	6.44%	4,169	12.22%	15,965	46.81%	14,146	42.64%	19,027	57.36%